

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: C.C.C.A.No.71 of 2020

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	06.03.2026	<u>GMM,J</u> Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the copy of the counter affidavit filed by the respondent Nos.2 and 3 has not been served either on the learned counsel for the appellant or on his clerk. Learned counsel for respondent Nos.2 and 3, who has filed the counter, however confirms that a copy of the same has been served on the learned counsel for the appellant. In view of the above, both the parties are directed to file affidavits confirming the service of the counter affidavit by next date of hearing. Post on 13.03.2026. GMM,J ADT	Tr. to IO folder before corrections